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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3820
ANSWERED ON:25.08.2011
STOPPAGE AT RAIBAG RAILWAY STATION
Vishwanath Shri katti Ramesh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received any representations from public as well as elected representatives for stoppage of Yasvantpur-Dadar Chalukya Express and Mysore-Dadar Sharavati Express trains at Raibag railway station in Belgaum district of Karnataka; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Railways thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. Representations, including from the Hon'ble Member of Parliament, have been received regarding stoppage of 11017/11018 Yesvantpur-Dadar Chalukya Express and 11035/11036 Mysore-Dadar Sharavati Express at Raybag. The same was examined but not found feasible.
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